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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 1 

FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Lftiiversity of Delaware .for. 
27 

Games Head coach , 
Joyce Pe r ry 

(No) 

Conference name. 
North Atlantic Conference 

Full season record. 

Conference record 

11 16 
(won) (lost) 

9 
(won) (lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 

No 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Denise Wojciech 

Keisha McFadgion 

Shanda P i g g o t t 

J a c k i e Porac 

raTta Ruck 

(Zt)U3rtney Nea l l 

K r i s t e n S t o u t 

Suzi Ege l i 

l^fegan Ki 1 f c y l e 

Venica Shaz ie r 

Marianne Coyne 

tci 

Sr . 

So 

So 

F r . 

Sr 

J r 

F r 

J r 

F r 

So 

Sr 

•; (Nn nf playnre V J ) 

Pos Ht 

F 5-9 

G 5-7 

F 5-11 

F 5-10 

G 5-9 

C 6-2 

G 5-6 

G 5-8 

F 6-1 

G 5-5 

F 6-0 

G 

27 

27 

26 

23 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

21 

1 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

131 

118 

96 

97 

95 

35 

31 

18 

8 

5 

0 

Atls 

324 

334 

238 

205 

243 

78 

102 

48 

30 

11 

0 

Pct 

404 

353 

403 

473 

391 

449 

304 

375 

267 

455 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

6 

34 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

32 

108 

0 

5 

6 

1 

45 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Pct 

188 

315 

000 

000 

000 

000 

222 

000 

,000 

000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

58 

51 

107 

45 

32 

19 

5 

5 

9 

2 

0 

Atts 

66 

77 

181 

64 

52 

33 

9 

10 

15 

5 

0 

Pel 

.674 

662 

591 

703 

615 

576 

556 

500 

600 

400 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

159 

88 

233 

170 

99 

91 

24 

19 

28 

3 

0 

Avg 

5 9 

3 3 

9 0 

7 4 

3 7 

3 4 

9 

7 

1 1 

1 

0 

ASSISTS 
No 

65 

51 

36 

32 

101 

12 

15 

15 

4 

5 

0 

Avg 

2 4 

1 9 

1 4 

1 4 

3 7 

5 

6 

6 

2 

2 

0 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

6 

3 

14 

2 

3 

11 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

2 

1 

5 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

STEALS 

No 

58 

38 

30 

46 

54 

7 

11 

5 

6 

3 

0 

Avg 

2 2 

1 4 

1 2 

2 0 

2 0 

3 

4 

2 

2 

1 

0 

POINTS 

No 

326 

321 

299 

239 

222 

89 

77 

41 

25 

12 

0 

Avg 

12 1 

11 9 

11 5 

10 4 

8 2 

3 3 

2 9 

1 6 

1 0 

6 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Sc 

M. 

POINTS 

No 

1651 

1858 

onng ^ 

rgin 

Avg 

61 2 

68.8 

- 7 6 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

634 

715 

Alls 

1613 

1579 

Pct 

.393 

.453 

3PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

50 

107 

Ans 

200 

340 

Pct 

250 

315 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

333 

321 

Atts 

532 

509 

Pct 

,626 

,631 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1023 

1066 

d 

Avg 

37 9 

39 5 

- 1 6 

Dead 
Ball 

76 

65 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1099 

1131 

Shots 

Missed 

1178 

ASSISTS 

No 

336 

1052 393 

2230=2230 ^ ^ 

Avg 

12 4 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

41 

14 6 L15 

Total Shots 

- Missed 

Avg 

L 5 

4 3 

STEALS 

No 

258 

Avg 

9 6 

292LO 8 

FOULS 

No OQs 

474 L7 

468 5 

TOs 

No 

541 

565 

NCAA 10842 2/96 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 
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1995 96 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num 
ber of spectators at each home game It you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column Please remember—only games 
against four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

University of Delaware Your institution 

OPPONENT 

St Peter's 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

LaSalle 
Niagara 

Duke 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 New Hampshire 

11 Boston Univ 

George Mason 

Princeton 

Towson State 

St Joseph's 

Maine 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Northeastern CTT 

Pennsylvania 

Hartford 
Vermont 

Drexel 

Hartford 

Vennont 

Boston Univ. 

Northeastern 

Hofstra 

Maine 

23 New H a n p s h i r e 

24 Hofs t ra 

25 

26 

27 Har t ford 

Drexel 

Towson S t a t e OT 

49 

56 
72 

50 

63 

45 

74 

67 

61 

61 

63 

[• 6 4 

65 

71 
56 

67 

50 

54 

64 

69 

66 

48 

66 

71 

61 

r 63 

55 

64 

76 
68 

95 

65 

62 

55 

77 

78 

85 

56 

72 

60 

66 
76 

65 

61 

67 

60 

49 

53 

90 

83 

67 

75 

61 

72 

s 
I 
T 
E 

A 
H 

A 

T 
H 

H 

H 

_H 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

H 

~A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 
A 
A 
_A 

_J 
A 

A 

D 
H 

X 

X 

X 

ATTENDANCE 

461 

442 
533 

500 

400 

469 

560 

437 

500 

479 

150 

125 

203 

658 
688 

358 

537 

1270 

771 

807 

2965 

4429 

225 

300 

4260 

400 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

S 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Cameron Indoor S tad i i j n , Durham, NC 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

431 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one admission 
for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

2 7225 

10 
12 

14 

27 

5902 
13127 

9831 

400 

23358 

1995 96 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

Rs (50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30) 

FG°/ (80 0 13 FGM). 

3FGM (10) . 

3FGA (20). 

3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM). 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM). 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

Date 

. / ( . 

- / (. 

. / ( . 

.01. 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55). . (FGA, 

FGA (100). . (FGM. 

FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / ( _ 

3FGM (14) (3FGA 

3FGA (25) (3FGM 

3FG''/ (65 0 8 3FGM) / (. 

FTM (40) (FTA ) _ 

FTA (50) (FTM ) _ 

.of. 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTM). 

PF(50) 

/ ( . 

Rebounds (75). 

Reb margin (30). 

Assists (35) 

Blocked stiots (15). 

Steals (30) 

M ^ s-f̂ ^̂ ^ ^ l O 
signature of reporting official Title 


