180

FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

		4		ONLY GAM	IES AG		UR YEAR	us co					TICS AND) WON I	LOST RE	CORD			11	7	.6				
nstitution	Unive:	rsity c	or DeTa	ware 	for	7 <u>(No.)</u>	_ Games	Head	coach	Joyce	rerr	Y		-	Fu	ıll season	record				.6 ost)	_			
			(140)	Conferer	nce name	North Atlantic Conference					Co	Conference record			(won) 19		9	_							
tClass by Fr	So Jr Sr														_			(wor	ገ)	(I	ost)				
Code						T01	AL FIELD GOAL			T FIELD GOA			REE THROWS		REBO	DUNDS	AS	SSISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS		NTS	
No	FIRST and L	AST NAME	+Cl	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	-
	Denise 1	Wojciec	h Sr.	F 5-9	27	131	324	404	6	32	188	58	66	.674	159	5 9	65	2 4	6	2	58	2 2	326	12]	Ļ
	Keisha l	McFadg1	on So	G 5-7	27	118	334	353	34	108	315	51	77	662	88	3 3	51	1 9	3	1	38	1 4	321	11 9	}
	Shanda :	P1ggott	: So	F 5-1	126	96	238	403	0	0	000	107	181	591	233	9 0	36	1 4	14	5	30	1 2	299	11 5	5
	Jackie :	Porac	Fr.	F 5-1	.023	97	205	473	0	5	000	45	64	703	170	7 4	32	1 4	2	1	46	2 0	239	10 4	1
	Camı Ruck Courtney Neall		Sr	G 5 - 9	27	95	243	391	0	6	000	32	52	615	99	3 7	101	3 7	3	1	54	2 0	222	8 2	2
			l Jr	C 6-2	27	35	78	449	0	1	000	19	33	576	91	3 4	12	5	11	4	7	3	89	3 3	3
	Kristen	Stout	Fr	G 5-6	27	31	102	304	10	45	222	5	9	556	24	9	15	6	1	1	11	4	77	2 9	3
	Suzı Egelı		Jr	G 5-8	26	18	48	375	0	3	000	5	10	500	19	7	15	6	1	1	5	2	41	1 6	
	Megan K	ılfoyle	e Fr	F 6-1	. 25	8	30	267	0	0	.000	9	15	600	28	1 1	4	2	0	0	6	2	25 	1 (
	Venica Shazier Marianne Coyne		r So	G 5-5	21	5	11	455	0	0	000	2	5	400	3	1	5	2	0	0	3	1	12		-
			e Sr	F 6-0	1	0	0	000	0	0	000	0	0	000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	- (•
						!										-			ļ						-
													-				<u> </u>		ļ					<u> </u>	-
OTHERS (N	o of players	<u> </u>)		_				<u>.</u>]				_			<u> </u>	_
	POINT	S	TOTAL	L FIELD GOALS		3 P	T FIELD GOALS	5	F	REE THROWS	<u> </u>		REBO	UNDS		Chata	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	FOULS	TOs	-
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No [)Qs No	
0wn	1651	61 2	634	1613	393	50	200	250	333	532	626	1023	37	9 76	1099	1178	336	12 4	41	1 5	258	96	4741	7 54]
Opps	1858	68.8	715	1579	453	107	340	315	321	509	631	1066				1052		14 6	115	4 3	292	10 8	468	5 56!	-
Se	coring	- 7 6									Rebou	ind	-1 6	Total Rebs	2230	=2230		Total Shots							

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

AVG

AVG

Ā

3FGA

FG/

G

Blocked Shots

NCAA 10842 2/96

Please list games in order played. After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. After opponent siscore indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column. Please remember—only games are included in statistics and won lost record.

ur institution	_		_			_
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	S I OWN OPP T D OPPONENT SCORE SCORE E H ATTENDAN
St Peter's	49	64	_ <u>A</u>		461	
LaSalle	56	76_	_A		442	29
Nıagara	72	68	H		533	30
Duke	50	95	Ā		500	31
George Mason	63	65	1		400	32
Princeton	45	62	H	_	469	33
Towson State	74	55	H		560	34
St Joseph's	67	77	H		437	35
Maine	61	78	Н	_	500	36
New Hampshire	61	85	Н		479	37
Boston Univ	63	56	 A		150	38
Northeastern O	Г 64	72	 A		125	_ 39
Pennsylvania	65	60	— А		203	NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)
Hartford	71	66	_ <u>H</u>		658	1 Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, NC
Vermont	56	76	— <u>H</u>	_	688	
Drexel	67	65			358	_ 2
Hartford	50	61			537	_ 3
Vermont	54	67	— A		1270	_ 4
Boston Univ.	64	60	— H		771	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)
Northeastern	69	49	— H	—	807	TOTAL
Hofstra	66	53	— H		2965	_ GAMES ATTENDANCI Home games played as double headers
	48	90	— A		4429	with men's team (one admission for both games)2
Maine					225	Home games played alone 10 5902
New Hampshire	66	83				Total for all home games (add the two above) 12 13127
Hofstra					300	Road games <u>14</u> <u>9831</u>
Drexel	61_				4260	Neutral site games1400
Towson State Of	r <u>63</u>	61	_ <u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	400	Total season's attendance all games 27 23358
<u> Hartford</u>	55	72_	<u>A</u>		431	(add the three above)
1995 96 INDI' (List all performa minimums Use a No P	nces equa dditional sp layer	ling or bette pace at bott	om if Oppo	ndicate neede nent	ed) Date	1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.) vs. Opponent. Date:
M (20)						FGM (55) (FGA)
A (30)						FGA (100) (FGM)
7 (80 0 13 FGM)						FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / (of)
M (10)						3FGM (14) (3FGA)
GA (20)						3FGA (25) (3FGM)
	_/(3FG% (65 0 8 3FGM) / (of)
	_					FTM (40) (FTA)
						FTA (50) (FTM)
M (17)						
M (17)	/ (of					FT / (90 0 26 FTM) / (of)
M (17)	/ (of)				FT / (90 0 26 FTM) / (of)
M (17) A (25)	/ (of)				
M (17)	/ (of)				PF (50)
M (17) A (25) S (28) S (19) S (12)	/ (of)				PF (50)
M (17) A (25) / (90 0 18 FTM) s (28) (19) s (12) (12)	/ (of)				PF (50)
M (17) A (25) S (28) B (19) S (12) B (12)	/ (of					PF (50)
M (17) A (25) / (90 0 18 FTM) s (28) (19) s (12) (12)	/ (of					PF (50)